

CONTACT:

Catherine Povalitis
Chartwell Agency
cpovalitis@chartwell-agency.com
779-537-1282

Savant Capital Management's Grant Moore Named to InvestmentNews' "40 Under 40" List

Financial advisor selected as a top financial advisor in the nation

Rockford, IL (June 29, 2016) – <u>Savant Capital Management</u>, a nationally-recognized fee-only wealth management firm headquartered in Rockford, announced today that financial advisor <u>Grant Moore</u> was selected to the "40 Under 40" class of 2016 by *InvestmentNews*. Grant is the firm's first ever team member to be recognized with the honor.

The *InvestmentNews* "40 Under 40" project is in its third year and aims to provide a glimpse of the tremendous potential in the financial advice industry by finding often unrecognized young talent doing remarkable things. The key attributes the editorial staff looked for among the 800 nominees were accomplishments to date, contribution to the industry, leadership and promise. The 40 honorees were recognized earlier this month in New York.

"I am honored to be chosen among some of the financial profession's brightest young individuals," said Moore. "The most rewarding part of being a financial advisor is partnering with my clients to help them pursue their financial goals and objectives."

Moore has been in the financial services industry since 2006. At 18, Moore was hired as Savant's first intern, and he's now overseeing roughly what the firm had in total assets at that time. Designated as a "good citizen" by *InvestmentNews'* "40 Under 40," Moore describes himself as a hard worker and is willing to go above and beyond for his clients.

"Savant is committed to developing the next generation of financial professionals," said Brent Brodeski, CEO of Savant. "Grant is part of the next generation and is more than deserving to be honored by *InvestmentNews*. He has a successful future ahead and we look forward to continuing the celebration along the way."

To read more about Moore's honor click here. To view the full "40 Under 40" class of 2016 click here.

-MORE-

About Savant Capital Management

Savant Capital Management is a leading independent, nationally-recognized, fee-only firm, serving clients for 30 years with more than \$4 billion in assets under management. As a trusted advisor, Savant Capital Management offers investment management, financial planning and family office services to financially established individuals and institutions. Savant also offers corporate accounting, tax preparation, payroll and consulting through its affiliate, Savant Tax & Consulting.

Savant is regularly recognized among the top wealth managers in the United States. Savant was the recipient of the 2015 Best-in-Business IMPACT Award™, part of Schwab's IMPACT Awards® program to recognize excellence in the business of independent financial advice. Savant has consistently received other industry recognitions such as being named a top RIA firm by *Financial Planning* magazine, *Financial Advisor* magazine and *InvestmentNews* and being recognized by *Barron's* magazine as a top advisor in the United States.

Savant Capital Management is a Registered Investment Advisor. Savant's marketing material should not be construed by any existing or prospective client as a guarantee that they will experience a certain level of results if they engage Savant's services and may include lists or rankings published by magazines and other sources which are generally based exclusively on information prepared and submitted by the recognized advisor. For more information about Savant or to view our Important Disclosures, go to www.savantcapital.com.

Savant Capital Management and its employees are independent of and are not employees or agents of Charles Schwab & Co., Inc. ("Schwab"). Schwab does not prepare, verify or endorse information distributed by Savant Capital Management. The Best-in-Business IMPACT Award™ is not an endorsement, testimonial endorsement, recommendation or referral to Savant Capital Management with respect to its investment advisory and other services.

###